RESOLUTION NO. 2021-078

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH VCA
ANIMAL HOSPITAL, INC. TO PROVIDE 24-7 VETERINARY SERVICES TO
ANIMALS IN THE CARE OF ELK GROVE ANIMAL SERVICES FOR A TERM OF
THREE YEARS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$120,000

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove operates an animal shelter that cares for stray and homeless animals; and

WHEREAS, from time to time, those animals within the City's care need access to medical attention that exceeds the scope of the equipment within the animal shelter or the expertise of the veterinarian on staff; and

WHEREAS, animals may suffer illness or injury that requires immediate care outside of the normal operating hours of the animal shelter and City staff.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute an agreement for professional services with VCA Animal Hospital, Inc., dba VCA Bradshaw Animal Hospital, in substantially the form presented, to provide 24-7 veterinary services to animals in the care of Elk Grove Animal Services in an amount not to exceed \$120,000.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 24th day of March 2021.

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

ASON LINDGREN. CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

JÓNATHAN P. HOBBS, CITY ATTORNEY

CERTIFICATION ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2021-078

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO)	SS
CITY OF ELK GROVE)	

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held on March 24, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Nguyen, Hume, Spease, Suen

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSTAIN: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk City of Elk Grove, California